PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
Stephen Kinkel				02/10/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	United Metal Products, Inc.				
Street Address:	1920 East Encanto Drive				
City:	Тетре				
State/Country:	ARIZONA				
Postal Code:	85281				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 133		3397	7170		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (602)274-6970					
Phone:	(602) 274.6996				00 00\$
Email: mg@patentmg.com					
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.					
Correspondent Name:					
Address Line 1:	7250 NORTH SIXTEENTH STREET, SUITE 318				
Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85020-5279					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		7201-A-9			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Jordan M. Meschkow			
Total Attachments: 1 source=7201-A-9_Ex_Assignment_10Feb12#page1.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, I, Stephen Kinkel of 5419 E. Calle Del Medio, Phoenix, AZ 85018, USA, do hereby sell, and assign to UNITED METAL PRODUCTS, INC., having offices at 1920 E. Encanto Drive, Tempe, AZ 85281, USA, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements of "COOLING SYSTEM AND METHOD OF COOLING AN INTERIOR SPACE" invented by me, as described in the application for United States Patent Application filed concurrently herewith (Atty. Docket No.: 7201-A-9), and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said UNITED METAL PRODUCTS, INC., or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of UNITED METAL PRODUCTS, INC., I will communicate to said UNITED METAL PRODUCTS, INC., or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid UNITED METAL PRODUCTS, INC., its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries. I covenant with said UNITED METAL PRODUCTS, INC., its successors and assigns that the rights and property hereby covered are free and clear of any encumbrances, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Z-10-12____

STEPHEN KINKEL

STATE OF ARIZONA)) SS County of Maricopa

On this 10^{TH} day of FEBRUARY, 2012, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Stephen Kinkel known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and official seal.

(SEAL)

MARGARET SINCLAIR VOTARY PUBLIC - ARIZONA MARICOPA COUNTY DMM. EXP. 04-20-14

Jargaret Pundin.

PATENT REEL: 027710 FRAME: 0002

RECORDED: 02/15/2012